

University of Hull Hull, HU6 7RX United Kingdom

E: dataprotection@hull.ac.uk

w: www.hull.ac.uk

Request Ref: 2866

FOI Request dated 27/04/2023 as follows -

Q1) For the previous 5 years please provide the total numbers of reports received by the university of incidents in which students have been spiked, plus any figures available for 2023 (specifying period). Please could you provide this data broken down by calendar year or by academic year, whichever is more convenient for you.

- a) 2018 or 2017/18
- b) 2019 or 2018/19
- c) 2020 or 2019/20
- d) 2021 or 2020/21
- e) 2022 or 2021/22
- f) 2023 or 2022/23 latest available data

Q2) For the previous 5 years, please provide the total number of spiking allegations made against a student or staff member of the university, plus any figures available for 2023 (specifying period). Please could you provide this data broken down by calendar year or by academic year, whichever is more convenient for you.

- a) 2018 or 2017/18
- b) 2019 or 2018/19
- c) 2020 or 2019/20
- d) 2021 or 2020/21
- e) 2022 or 2021/22
- f) 2023 or 2022/23 latest available data

Q3) For each of the spiking allegations detailed in the previous question, please state whether disciplinary proceedings were held and what the outcome of these disciplinary proceedings were?

## Response

Please note the University only began recording this in AY 22/23, therefore the following answers reflect this.

- 1. 6 reports.
- 2. 0 reports against students.
- 3. No disciplinary proceedings commenced.

We have no reported cases for staff (we have taken spiking to mean any substance given to someone without their knowledge or consent).